
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1655
ANSWERED ON:16.07.2009
RAILWAY WORKSHOP
Meghwal Shri Arjun Ram

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways are assigning work to Bikaner Headquarter based railway workshop inspite of the workshop being equipped with the required infrastructure;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether there is any proposal to renovate the said workshop; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H.MUNIYAPPA)

(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) The workshop is assigned the work of maintenance of 25 Meter Gauge (MG) Coaches and 10 MG wagons per month. In addition, workshop has also been allocated work of complete rehabilitation of old Broad Gauge wagons.

(c) There is no proposal for complete renovation. Various Machinery & Plant and other assets are, however, replaced in need based manner from time to time.

(d) Does not arise.
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